## A RESOLUTION

Confirming the nomination of Mr. Eric Marar to be the National Election Commissioner in the State of Chuuk.

1	WHEREAS, the President has nominated Mr. Eric Marar to serve
2	as the National Election Commissioner for the Sate of Chuuk; and
3	WHEREAS, the Governor of the State of Chuuk submitted and
4	supported the nomination of Mr. Eric Marar to serve as the
5	National Election Commissioner for the State of Chuuk; and
6	WHEREAS, Mr. Eric Marar's experience and qualifications make
7	him a suitable candidate to serve as the National Election
8	Commissioner for the State of Chuuk; now, therefore,
9	BE IT RESOLVED by the Fourteenth Congress of the Federated
10	States of Micronesia, First Special Session, 2005, that the
11	nomination of Mr. Eric Marar to be the National Election
12	Commissioner for the State of Chuuk is hereby confirmed;
13	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
14	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
15	of Micronesia, the National Election Director and Mr. Eric Marar.
16	
17	Date: 11/15/05 Introduced by: /s/ Simiram Sipenuk
18	Simiram Sipenuk (by request)
19	

20